General and administrative   7,818   11,014   12,165

   Total operating expenses   351,366   57,751   79,667

Income (loss) from operations   (269,054)   64,892   31,659

Other income (expense)
   Interest expense   (2,505)   (5,392)   (3,810)

   Other income (expense) net   (2,505)   (5,392)   (3,810)

Net income (loss)  $   (271,559)   $   59,500   $   27,849

Net income (loss) per share
(Basic and fully diluted)  $   (0.01)   $   0.00   $   0.00

Weighted average number of
common shares outstanding   38,983,508   38,983,508   38,983,508

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these  financial  statements .

‐

‐

‐ 6 ‐

‐ 7 ‐

Digital 7
(Unaudited subject to change)
(A Development Company)

Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Cash Flows

For Year ended For Year ended

December 30, December 30, From

Inception through

December 30,

2015 2014 2015

Cash Flows From O perating Activi ties

Net Income ( Loss) 93,351$   27,849$   121,200$

Amortization and Impairment 23,697   23,697   23,697

Depreciation (23,353)   (23,353)   (23,353)

93,695$   28,193$   121,888$

Accounts Payable -   -   -

Accounts Receivable (98,699)   (107,161)   (205,860)

Accruded Interest -   -   -

Other Accrued Expenses 6,784   73,737   80,521

Changes in O perating Assets and Liabil i ties (91,915)$   (33,424)$   (125,339)$

Net Cash Used by Investing Activities 24,750$   68,459$   93,209$

Net Proceeds from (Reductions of) Notes Payable -   -   -

Exst ingishment of Debt/Conversion of Notes Payable 1,250   68,459   69,709

Shares Issued for Cash 23,500   -   23,500

Cash Flows from Financing Activities 24,750   68,459   93,209

Net Increase /( Decrease) in Cash 1,780   (5,231)   (3,451)

Cash Beginning of Period 1,683   20,677   22,360

Cash, End of Period 3,463$   15,446$   18,909$

Used In Operating Activities

The accompanying notes are anintegral part of these condensed financial statements

‐ 8 ‐

Digital 7

(A Development Stage Company)
Condensed Consolidated Statement of Changes in Stockholders ' Deficit

(Unaudited subject to change)

  Common Stock

   Amount  Paid in  Consolidation  Accumulated   Stockholders'

   Equity  Equity

  Shares   ($0.001 Par)  Capital  Accounting  (Deficit)  (Deficit)

Balances - December 31, 2015

4,992,708   $   4,993   $  (4,993)   $  27,000   $   (30,000)   $   (3,000)

New Issue for debts

13,500,000   13,500

(13,500)  (27,000)   30,000   3000

Shares issued for Digital 7

20,490,800   20,490

60,510   -   -   85,000

   -   -

   -   -

Consolidation accounting   151,025   (208,379)   (57,354)

Net loss for the period   (271,559)   (271,559)

Balances - June 30, 2016

38,983,508   $   48,983   $   42,017   $   151,025   $   (479,938)   $   (237,913)

‐ 9 ‐

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these  financial  statements

‐ 7
‐

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

June 30, 2016

‐ 15
‐

NOTE 1 – NATURE OF OPERATIONS AND BASIS OF PRESENTATION

Organization and History

Digital Info Security Company (hereafter DISC, or the Company) was incorporated in the state of Colorado in
October, 2004.  It commenced operations effective April 1, 2005 when it completed the purchase of its wholly-
owned subsidiary FLI Technologies, LLC (hereafter FLI).  FLI is in the business of providing E-mail services